Bryant (18-9,8-6 America East) -vs- Binghamton (17-9,9-4 America East)
02/19/26 at Events Center, Vestal, NY

Date: 02/19/26 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg;\‘gfi"’ 146 Bryant 18] 16| 18] 11| 63

Site: Events Center, Vestal, NY Binghamton 18 20 11 11 60

Referees: Sydney Crafton, Gina Catanzariti, Norma Jones

Bryant 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

55 Scott,Nia * 38 9-17 0-0 6-7 9-2 11 3 3 3 1 2 24

02 Mancini,Mia - 38 3-8 1-4 9-9 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 1 16

42  Nyborg,Maranda * 37 5-10 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 0 10

05 Rubino,Mimi g 30 3-8 2-3 0-0 0-1 i 2 0 3 0 4 8

32 Boba,Martina * 32 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 1 2

22 Adams,lIzzy 7 12 1-1 0-0 0-1 i1 0 o0 o0 1 o0 3

11  Fernandez,Olivia 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 o0

10 Nelson,Rose 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5. 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-52 4-12 15-16  15-13 28 11 10 12 2 10 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-11 63.64% 2-3 66.67% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00% 1-4 25.00% 3-3 100.00%

3rd Quarter 5-16 31.25% 0-3 0.00% 8-9 88.89%

4th Quarter 4-10 40.00% 1-2 50.00% 2-2 100.00%

Total 22-52 42.3% 4-12 33.3% 15-16 93.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0

Binghamton 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Casey,Meghan * 37 6-10 3-5 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 15

20  Pucci,Bella & 36 6-10 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 3 0 1 15

04 Bennett,Kendall * 39 5-6 0-0 0-1 6-8 14 3 0 6 2 0 10

11 Bennett,Carletta & 17 4-7 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 4 1 1 2 0 9

03 Goode,Kaia * 30 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 2 0 1 0

00 Boyd,Yanniah 27 3-6 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 3 4 3 0 2 6

22  Middleton,Leah 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 3

23 Redd,Ashley 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-46  8-15 0-4 10-15 25 20 8 21 4 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-14 57.14% 2-4 50.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 8-13 61.54% 4-5 80.00% 0-2 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-9 55.56% 1-1 100.00% 0-1 0.00%

4th Quarter 5-10 50.00% 1-5 20.00% 0-1 0.00%

Total 26-46 56.5% 8-15 53.3% 0-4 0.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 9
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 11

Points in the Paint: 36

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Binghamton
09:35 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PUCCI,BELLA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RUBINO,MIMI 08:59 3-2 V1
08:34 MISS LAYUP by PUCCI,BELLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KENDALL
08:22 TURNOVER by GOODE,KAIA
MISS JUMPER by RUBINO,MIMI(in the paint) 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KENDALL
07:55 MISS LAYUP by GOODE,KAIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,CARLETTA

FOUL by RUBINO,MIMI 07:54

SUB OUT by RUBINO,MIMI 07:54

SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA 07:54

FOUL by NYBORG,MARANDA 07:52
07:52 SUB OUT by GOODE,KAIA
07:52 SUB IN by BOYD,YANNIAH

07:43 3-5 H2 GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,CARLETTA
-- ASSIST by CASEY,MEGHAN

GOOD LAYUP by NYBORG,MARANDA(in the paint) 07:32 5-5
ASSIST by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA --
07:01 MISS LAYUP by CASEY,MEGHAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KENDALL
06:58 TURNOVER by BENNETT,KENDALL
STEAL by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA 06:58
TURNOVER by SCOTT,NIA 06:39
06:39 STEAL by BOYD,YANNIAH
06:26 5-7 H2 GOOD JUMPER by CASEY,MEGHAN(in the paint)
06:14 FOUL by BENNETT,CARLETTA
06:14 SUB OUT by CASEY,MEGHAN
06:14 SUB OUT by BENNETT,CARLETTA
06:14 SUB IN by GOODE,KAIA
06:14 SUB IN by MIDDLETON,LEAH
SUB OUT by BOBA,MARTINA 06:14
SUB IN by RUBINO,MIMI 06:14
GOOD FT by MANCINI,MIA 06:14 6-7 H1
GOOD FT by MANCINI,MIA 06:14 7-7
05:56 FOUL by MIDDLETON,LEAH
05:56 TURNOVER by MIDDLETON,LEAH
TURNOVER by MANCINI,MIA 05:44
05:25 MISS 3PTR by GOODE,KAIA

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA --
GOOD 3PTR by MANCINI,MIA 05:09 10-7 V3
04:38 10-9 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KENDALL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PUCCI,BELLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:23
04:23 SUB OUT by PUCCI,BELLA
04:23 SUB IN by CASEY,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA 04:23

SUB OUT by NYBORG,MARANDA 04:23

SUB IN by NELSON,ROSE 04:23

SUB IN by BOBA,MARTINA 04:23

GOOD LAYUP by MANCINI,MIA(in the paint) 04:20 12-9 V3
04:02 SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,LEAH
04:02 SUB IN by BENNETT,CARLETTA
03:57 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,CARLETTA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KENDALL
03:49 12-11 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KENDALL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint) 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KENDALL



03:06 12-13 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,CARLETTA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RUBINO,MIMI 02:48
02:48 STEAL by GOODE,KAIA
02:48 TURNOVER by GOODE,KAIA

STEAL by MANCINI,MIA 02:48

SUB OUT by NELSON,ROSE 02:48

SUB IN by NYBORG,MARANDA 02:48

SUB OUT by SCOTT,NIA 02:46

SUB IN by NELSON,ROSE 02:46

GOOD LAYUP by BOBA,MARTINA(in the paint) 02:35 14-13 V1
02:06 TURNOVER by BENNETT,KENDALL
02:06 SUB OUT by BOYD,YANNIAH
02:06 SUB IN by PUCCI,BELLA

SUB OUT by NELSON,ROSE 02:06

SUB IN by SCOTT,NIA 02:06

GOOD LAYUP by NYBORG,MARANDA(in the paint) 01:57 16-13 V3

ASSIST by SCOTT,NIA =
01:33 16-15 V1 GOOD LAYUP by PUCCI,BELLA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOBA,MARTINA 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GOODE,KAIA
00:48 16-18 H2 GOOD 3PTR by PUCCI,BELLA

MISS LAYUP by NYBORG,MARANDA(in the paint) 00:23

REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NIA --

GOOD LAYUP by NYBORG,MARANDA(in the paint) 00:20 18-18

ASSIST by SCOTT,NIA =

00:00 MISS 3PTR by CASEY,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM =

SUB OUT by BOBA,MARTINA 00:00

SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Binghamton
MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:49
09:49 BLOCK by BENNETT,CARLETTA

REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NIA --
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint) 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KENDALL
09:36 18-21 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CASEY,MEGHAN

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint) 09:16
09:16 BLOCK by BENNETT,CARLETTA
REBOUND OFF by NYBORG,MARANDA --
MISS 3PTR by MANCINI,MIA 09:09
-- REBOUND DEF by PUCCI,BELLA
08:52 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:51 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KENDALL
08:51 SUB IN by BOYD,YANNIAH
SUB OUT by RUBINO,MIMI 08:51
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA 08:51
SUB IN by NELSON,ROSE 08:51
SUB IN by BOBA,MARTINA 08:51
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ROSE(in the paint) 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by PUCCI,BELLA
FOUL by NELSON,ROSE 08:17
SUB OUT by NYBORG,MARANDA 08:17
SUB IN by ADAMS,1ZZY 08:17
08:17 MISS FT by BOYD,YANNIAH
— REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:17 MISS FT by BOYD,YANNIAH

== REBOUND OFF by BOYD,YANNIAH



08:09 18-23 H5 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,CARLETTA(in the paint)

07:46 FOUL by BENNETT,CARLETTA
07:46 SUB OUT by GOODE,KAIA
07:46 SUB OUT by BENNETT,CARLETTA
07:46 SUB IN by BENNETT,KENDALL
07:46 SUB IN by REDD,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by NELSON,ROSE 07:46

SUB IN by NYBORG,MARANDA 07:46

GOOD FT by SCOTT,NIA 07:46 19-23 H4

GOOD FT by SCOTT,NIA 07:46 20-23 H3

FOUL by SCOTT,NIA 07:24

07:06 20-26 H6 GOOD 3PTR by PUCCI,BELLA
== ASSIST by BOYD,YANNIAH

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint) 06:57 22-26 H4
ASSIST by NYBORG,MARANDA =
06:45 TURNOVER by CASEY,MEGHAN
06:45 SUB OUT by CASEY,MEGHAN
06:45 SUB IN by GOODE,KAIA
SUB OUT by ADAMS,1ZZY 06:45
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA 06:45
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint) 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KENDALL
06:25 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,YANNIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOBA,MARTINA --
TURNOVER by BOBA,MARTINA 06:22
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NIA 06:22
SUB IN by NELSON,ROSE 06:22
06:08 MISS 3PTR by GOODE,KAIA
REBOUND DEF by NYBORG,MARANDA =
MISS 3PTR by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA 05:44
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:42 SUB OUT by PUCCI,BELLA
05:42 SUB IN by CASEY,MEGHAN
05:15 22-28 H6 GOOD LAYUP by CASEY,MEGHAN(in the paint)
FOUL by MANCINI,MIA 04:54
TURNOVER by MANCINI,MIA 04:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
SUB OUT by NELSON,ROSE 04:54
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA 04:54
SUB IN by RUBINO,MIMI 04:54
SUB IN by SCOTT,NIA 04:54
04:45 22-30 H8 GOOD LAYUP by REDD,ASHLEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by NYBORG,MARANDA(in the paint) 04:12 24-30 H6

03:48 24-33 H9 GOOD 3PTR by CASEY,MEGHAN
== ASSIST by BOYD,YANNIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MANCINI,MIA(in the paint) 03:39 26-33 H7
03:39 FOUL by GOODE,KAIA
GOOD FT by MANCINI,MIA 03:39 27-33 H6
03:38 SUB OUT by REDD,ASHLEY
03:38 SUB IN by PUCCI,BELLA
SUB OUT by RUBINO,MIMI 03:38
SUB IN by ADAMS,1ZZY 03:38
03:10 TURNOVER by BENNETT,KENDALL
STEAL by SCOTT,NIA 03:10
MISS 3PTR by BOBA,MARTINA 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by PUCCI,BELLA
02:27 TURNOVER by CASEY,MEGHAN
STEAL by BOBA,MARTINA 02:27
02:25 FOUL by GOODE,KAIA
02:25 SUB OUT by GOODE,KAIA
02:25 SUB IN by REDD,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,1Z2ZY 02:04 30-33 H3



ASSIST by BOBA,MARTINA

BLOCK by ADAMS,I1ZZY

SUB OUT by BOBA,MARTINA
SUB OUT by NYBORG,MARANDA
SUB IN by NELSON,ROSE

SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,1Z2ZY
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MANCINI,MIA

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,IZZY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NIA
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Bryant

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

H1

H3

H1
H4

MISS LAYUP by BOYD,YANNIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BOYD,YANNIAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PUCCI,BELLA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PUCCI,BELLA

HOME TEAM: Binghamton

SUB OUT by NELSON,ROSE

SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by ADAMS,I1ZZY

SUB IN by RUBINO,MIMI

SUB IN by BOBA,MARTINA

SUB IN by NYBORG,MARANDA

STEAL by RUBINO,MIMI
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)

FOUL by SCOTT,NIA

REBOUND DEF by NYBORG,MARANDA
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOBA,MARTINA

SUB OUT by BOBA,MARTINA
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)

STEAL by SCOTT,NIA

GOOD FT by MANCINI,MIA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MANCINI,MIA(fastbreak)
FOUL by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by RUBINO,MIMI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NYBORG,MARANDA
MISS LAYUP by NYBORG,MARANDA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:47
09:47
09:37
09:18
08:55
08:35

08:18
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:23
07:14
07:11
07:11
07:09
07:09
07:09
07:05
07:05
07:05
06:48
06:34

06:22

06:18

36-38
36-40

38-40

40-40

41-40
42-40

42-43

H 2
H4

H2

V1
V2

H1

SUB OUT by BOYD,YANNIAH
SUB OUT by REDD,ASHLEY
SUB IN by GOODE,KAIA

SUB IN by BENNETT,CARLETTA

TURNOVER by CASEY,MEGHAN

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,CARLETTA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PUCCI,BELLA

FOUL by BENNETT,CARLETTA
TURNOVER by BENNETT,CARLETTA

MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,CARLETTA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KENDALL
TURNOVER by BENNETT,KENDALL

FOUL by BENNETT,CARLETTA
SUB OUT by BENNETT,CARLETTA
SUB IN by BOYD,YANNIAH

FOUL by GOODE,KAIA

GOOD 3PTR by CASEY,MEGHAN
ASSIST by BOYD,YANNIAH



STEAL by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by RUBINO,MIMI
SUB OUT by MANCINI,MIA

SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA
SUB IN by ADAMS,1Z2ZY

SUB IN by BOBA,MARTINA

MISS FT by SCOTT,NIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SCOTT,NIA

STEAL by RUBINO,MIMI

MISS 3PTR by BOBA,MARTINA
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NIA

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ADAMS,1ZZY

SUB IN by MANCINI,MIA

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NYBORG,MARANDA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NIA

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SCOTT,NIA

STEAL by RUBINO,MIMI

GOOD FT by MANCINI,MIA
GOOD FT by MANCINI,MIA

MISS 3PTR by RUBINO,MIMI

REBOUND OFF by BOBA,MARTINA

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NIA

GOOD FT by SCOTT,NIA
GOOD FT by SCOTT,NIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)
FOUL by SCOTT,NIA

REBOUND DEF by RUBINO,MIMI

MISS LAYUP by NYBORG,MARANDA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NIA

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)

43-43

45-43

46-43

47-43
48-43
48-45

49-45
50-45
50-47

52-47

V2

V3

V4
V 5
V3

V4
V5
V3

V5

BLOCK by BENNETT,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KENDALL
TURNOVER by BOYD,YANNIAH

FOUL by PUCCI,BELLA
TURNOVER by PUCCI,BELLA
FOUL by PUCCI,BELLA

TURNOVER by PUCCI,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KENDALL
BLOCK by BENNETT,KENDALL
TURNOVER by BENNETT,KENDALL

FOUL by BENNETT,KENDALL
TURNOVER by BOYD,YANNIAH
FOUL by BOYD,YANNIAH

SUB OUT by BOYD,YANNIAH
SUB IN by BENNETT,CARLETTA

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KENDALL(in the paint)

FOUL by BENNETT,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KENDALL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENNETT,CARLETTA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BENNETT,CARLETTA
SUB IN by BOYD,YANNIAH
MISS JUMPER by PUCCI,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KENDALL



00:26 MISS LAYUP by CASEY,MEGHAN(in the paint)
00:24 52-49 V3 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KENDALL(in the paint)
FOUL by MANCINI,MIA 00:24
00:24 MISS FT by BENNETT,KENDALL
= REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NIA --
MISS 3PTR by MANCINI,MIA 00:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Binghamton
FOUL by NYBORG,MARANDA 09:49
SUB OUT by MANCINI,MIA 09:49
SUB IN by ADAMS,12Z2Y 09:49
TURNOVER by MANCINI,MIA 09:49
09:49 STEAL by BOYD,YANNIAH
09:27 52-51 V1 GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,YANNIAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NYBORG,MARANDA(in the paint) 09:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by ADAMS,1ZzZY 09:04
SUB IN by MANCINI,MIA 09:04
09:02 FOUL by BOYD,YANNIAH
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint) 08:49 54-51 V3
08:21 FOUL by BOYD,YANNIAH
08:21 TURNOVER by BOYD,YANNIAH
08:03 FOUL by GOODE,KAIA
08:03 SUB OUT by GOODE,KAIA
08:03 SUB IN by MIDDLETON,LEAH
TURNOVER by BOBA,MARTINA 08:01
08:01 STEAL by PUCCI,BELLA

07:56 54-53 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,YANNIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PUCCI,BELLA

TURNOVER by SCOTT,NIA 07:42
SUB OUT by BOBA,MARTINA 07:41
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA 07:41
07:20 54-55 H1 GOOD LAYUP by CASEY,MEGHAN(in the paint)
FOUL by RUBINO,MIMI 07:19
07:19 MISS FT by CASEY,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA —
MISS LAYUP by RUBINO,MIMI(in the paint) 06:56
— REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KENDALL
06:44 MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,LEAH
REBOUND DEF by NYBORG,MARANDA —
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:26
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA 06:26
SUB IN by BOBA,MARTINA 06:26
GOOD LAYUP by NYBORG,MARANDA(in the paint) 06:17 56-55 V1
ASSIST by MANCINI,MIA —
05:56 MISS 3PTR by CASEY,MEGHAN
BLOCK by SCOTT,NIA 05:56
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NIA --
MISS 3PTR by MANCINI,MIA 05:31
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NIA --
GOOD LAYUP by RUBINO,MIMI(in the paint) 05:10 58-55 V3

ASSIST by BOBA,MARTINA --
04:51 58-57 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,YANNIAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER by NYBORG,MARANDA 04:33
04:33 STEAL by MIDDLETON,LEAH
04:17 58-60 H2 GOOD 3PTR by MIDDLETON,LEAH



MISS LAYUP by MANCINI,MIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NIA

GOOD 3PTR by RUBINO,MIMI

ASSIST by SCOTT,NIA

STEAL by RUBINO,MIMI

MISS JUMPER by RUBINO,MIMI

TURNOVER by RUBINO,MIMI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MANCINI,MIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MANCINI,MIA

TURNOVER by SCOTT,NIA

GOOD FT by MANCINI,MIA
GOOD FT by MANCINI,MIA

03:57

03:53
03:25
03:25
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
02:56
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:22
01:52
01:50
01:50
01:27
01:05
01:05
01:05
01:00
00:35
00:33
00:19
00:14
00:14
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:03

61-60

62-60
63-60

V1

V2
V3

ASSIST by BOYD,YANNIAH

TURNOVER by MIDDLETON,LEAH

FOUL by MIDDLETON,LEAH
SUB OUT by BOYD,YANNIAH
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,LEAH
SUB IN by GOODE,KAIA

SUB IN by BENNETT,CARLETTA

REBOUND DEF by GOODE,KAIA
FOUL by PUCCI,BELLA
TURNOVER by PUCCI,BELLA
SUB OUT by BENNETT,CARLETTA
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,LEAH

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,LEAH

SUB IN by BENNETT,CARLETTA

MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,CARLETTA
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KENDALL
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by BENNETT,CARLETTA
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by GOODE,KAIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by GOODE,KAIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by BENNETT,KENDALL
TURNOVER by BENNETT,KENDALL
SUB OUT by GOODE,KAIA

SUB IN by BOYD,YANNIAH

FOUL by CASEY,MEGHAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PUCCI,BELLA
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,YANNIAH



